District 299 Foundation



Scholarship Application

These are \$1000 scholarships which will be awarded at the annual *Caledonia High School Awards Night on May 21, 2024*. The scholarship money will be given to the student(s) when proof of payment to a post-secondary school has been submitted to the District 299 Foundation Treasurer.

Criteria for initial application:

- ~ Student and graduating senior of District 299
- ~ Proof of acceptance to any post-secondary school
- ~ G.P.A. of 2.8 or above-attach an official transcript with your ACT scores
- ~ School attendance will be considered-attach a school record
- ~ Submit two (2) letters of recommendation from teacher(s) or other adult(s)
- ~ Submit an essay including the information below:

The following questions should be answered in your typed essay (be sure to include your name, address and telephone number):

- 1) What are your educational goals?
- 2) What knowledge and skills learned at Caledonia Schools will help you in achieving your goals?
- 3) What school and community activities have you been involved in?
- 4) Choose one of your school or community activities listed above and describe your involvement and how it has helped you as an individual.

Mail your completed application packet to:

District 299 Foundation PO Box 65 Caledonia, MN 55921

DEADLINE: April 5, 2024 (Application packets **must** be postmarked by April 5, 2024)